The details of the issue and other particulars as required under the SEBI (Issue of

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009, in relation to the above

resolution proposed are given as under:

i. Objects of the Issue:

The funds raised through the proposed issue of Equity Shares shall be used

for meeting the Working Capital requirements for expansion of the Company’s

operations, and for such other corporate purpose, as may be required from

time to time.

ii. Intention of Promoters / Promoters Group / directors / key management

persons and Non Promoters to subscribe to the offer

To meet the objects of the issue, the Promoters, Promoter Group and Non

Promoters as detailed in the resolution have agreed to subscribe to the offer

of Equity Shares.

7 8

iii. Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential allotment.

The shareholding pattern of the Company, before and after the preferential

allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants, allotted on 31.03.2012, on their

conversion, shall be as under:

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern after upon conversion of

Pa tt ern allotment of Warrents in to Equity

Proposed Equity Shares, allotted on

Share March 31, 2012

No. of Share No. of Share No. of Share

Shares holding Shares holding Shares holding

(%) (%) (%)

A. Promoter,

Promoters Group,

Directors and Director’s

Relatives Shareholding 12202135 47.96% 13706135 47.10% 17706135 53.49%

B. Public Shareholding

Banks 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Financial Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Foregin Institutional

Investors 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Private Corporate Bodies 2947218 11.59% 2947218 10.13% 2947218 8.91%

Foreign Company /

Non Resident Individual 2397623 9.42% 4425623 15.21% 4425623 13.37%

Shares in trust /

Clearing Member 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Resident Individuals /

Others 7893024 31.03% 8021024 27.56% 8021024 24.23%

Total 25440000 100.00% 29100000 100.00% 33100000 100.00%

iv. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

The Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential basis will be completed within 15

days from the Date of passing of the above resolution. Provided that where the

allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory

authority or Central Government, the allotment will be completed within 15 days

from thedate of such approval.

v. Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue

capital that may be held by tham

Category Pre Issue Proposed Shareholding Warrants Shareholding up

[…]

The details of the issue and other particulars as required under the SEBI (Issue of

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009, in relation to the above

resolution proposed are given as under:

i. Objects of the Issue:

The funds raised through the proposed issue of Equity Shares shall be used

for meeting the Working Capital requirements for expansion of the Company’s

operations, and for such other corporate purpose, as may be required from

time to time.

ii. Intention of Promoters / Promoters Group / directors / key management

persons and Non Promoters to subscribe to the offer

To meet the objects of the issue, the Promoters, Promoter Group and Non

Promoters as detailed in the resolution have agreed to subscribe to the offer

of Equity Shares.

7 8

iii. Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential allotment.

The shareholding pattern of the Company, before and after the preferential

allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants, allotted on 31.03.2012, on their

conversion, shall be as under:

Category Pre-Issue Shareholding Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern after upon conversion of

Pattern allotment of Warrents in to Equity

Proposed Equity Shares, allotted on

Share March 31, 2012

No. of Share No. of Share No. of Share

Shares holding Shares holding Shares holding

(%) (%) (%)

A. Promoter,

Promoters Group,

Directors and Director’s

Relatives Shareholding 9311935 50.09% 12202135 47.97% 16202135 55.03%

B. Public Shareholding

Banks 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Financial Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Foregin Institutional

Investors 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Private Corporate Bodies 371987 2.00% 2679587 10.53% 2679587 9.10%

Foreign Company /

Non Resident Individual 2330865 12.54% 2330865 9.16% 2330865 7.92%

Shares in trust /

Clearing Member 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Resident Individuals /

Others 6575213 35.37% 8227413 32.34% 8227413 27.95%

Total 18590000 100.00% 25440000 100.00% 29440000 100.00%

iv. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

The Allotment of Equity Shares on Preferential basis will be completed within 15

days from the Date of passing of the above resolution. Provided that where the

allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval from any regulatory

authority or Central Government, the allotment will be completed within 15 days

from thedate of such approval.

v. Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue

capital that may be held by tham

Category Pre Issue Proposed Shareholding Warrants Shareholding up

[…]

The funds raised through the proposed issue of Equity Shares / Warrants shall be used for

meeting the Working Capital requirements for expansion of the Company’s operations,

and for such other corporate purpose, as may be required from time to time.

ii. Intention of Promoters / Promoters Group / directors /key management persons

and Non Promoters to subscribe to the offer

To meet the objects of the issue, the Promoters, Promoter Group and Non Promoters as

detailed in the resolution have agreed to subscribe to the offer of Equity Shares and

Warrants.

iii.   Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential allotment.

The shareholding pattern of the Company, before and after the preferential allotment of

Equity Shares and Warrants, on their conversion, shall be as under:
Category Pre-Issue

Shareholding Pattern

Shareholding Pattern

after allotment of

Equity Shares

Shareholding Pattern

upon conversion of

Warrants in to Equity

Shares

 No. of

Shares

Share

holding

(%)

No. of

Shares

Share

holding

(%)

No. of

Shares

Share

holding

(%)

A. Promoters, Promoters

Group, Directors and

Director’s Relatives

Shareholding

5559935 45.46% 8731535 46.97% 12731535 56.36%

B. Public Shareholding

Banks 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Mutual Funds 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Financial Institutions 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Foreign Institutional

Investors 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Private Corporate Bodies 371987 3.04% 371987 2.00% 371987 1.65%

Foreign Company/ Non

Resident Individual
2911265 23.80% 2911265 15.66% 2911265 12.89%

Shares in transit  / Clearing

Member
0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Resident Individuals /others
3386813 27.69% 6575213 35.37% 6575213 29.11%

Total
12230000 100.00% 18590000 100.00% 22590000 100.00%

iv.   Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

The allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants on Preferential basis will be completed

within 15 days from the Date of passing of the above resolution or within 15 days.

Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval

from any regulatory authority or Central Government, the allotment will be completed

within 15 days from the date of such approval.

v. Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue

capital that may be held by them

Category